

INVOICE

September 10, 2018

Karen Larsen Behavioral Health Director County of Yolo

RE: Invoice – Annual Dues – From California Association of Local Behavioral Health Boards and Commissions

Dear Ms. Larsen:

Page two of this letter includes the dues invoice for your local mental health/behavioral health board/commission. The 2018-2019 Dues Schedule shows the dues amount for all 59 members of the California Association of Local Behavioral Health Boards and Commissions (CALBHB/C). See https://www.calbhbc.com/dues.html.

Your board or commission is an important part of CALBHB/C. Your involvement with CALBHB/C makes our two organizations better able to achieve a common objective: to provide effective mental/behavioral health resources in local communities throughout California.

To accomplish this objective, we depend on revenue from dues to help underwrite the following tasks:

- 1. Enables CALBHB/C to better provide outreach, support, resources, and facilitate ongoing training and organized advocacy among California's 59 local mental/behavioral health boards and commissions.
- 2. Covers travel and accommodations for at least one member of your board (or commission) to attend a regional and a statewide meeting.
- 3. Provide high-quality training materials and resources at no charge on our website.

We also appreciate the work you do to support your local board or commission.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>Jerry.Jeffe@calbhbc.com</u> or call me at (916) 916-917-5444 (CALBHB/C Office) or 916-502-7734 (Cell).

Sincerely,

Jerry Jeffe Executive Director

INVOICE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF LOCAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

BILL TO: Karen Larsen FOR: Annual Membership Dues of CALBHBC

Behavioral Health Director

County of Yolo

DATE OF INVOICE: September 10, 2018

TOTAL DUES: \$1,000

Please send remittance to: CALBHB/C, 717 K Street, Suite 427, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Checks are made payable to: CALBHB/C.

Federal Taxpayer ID Number: 33-0581682 W-9 Form Will Be Sent To You Upon Request